SPIRENT DLS
DLS-5800 NOISE GENERATOR/SEQUENCER SYSTEM
SPIRENT PHYSICAL LAYER SOLUTIONS
Increasing demand for high-bandwidth multimedia applications with integrated voice, data
and video streams has been driving xDSL deployment. The requirement for high-speed
transmission over the traditional copper network has driven the continuous advances in DSL
technology. The Spirent DLS-5800 xDSL noise generator/sequencer together with the DLS-
5410DC noise injection unit is Spirent’s next generation noise impairment platform developed

DLS-5800 NOISE GENERATOR/SEQUENCER SYSTEM
SPIRENT DLS
ORDERING INFORMATION
•	 DLS-5800-2 (includes DLS 5800 with 2 noise cards and 1 DLS
5410DC noise injection unit)
•	 DLS-5800-4 (includes DLS 5800 with 4 noise cards and 2 DLS
5410DC noise injection units)
•	 DLS-5800-6 (includes DLS 5800 with 6 noise cards and 3 DLS
5410DC noise injection units)
•	 DLS 5409 Noise Injection Unit
•	 DLS-58-08 (includes a DLS 5800 with 2 noise cards and 8
DLS-5409 mini passive noise injectors)
•	 DLS-58-16 (includes a DLS 5800 with 4 noise cards and 16
DLS-5409 mini passive noise injectors)
•	 DLS-58-24 (includes a DLS 5800 with 6 noise cards and 24
DLS-5409 mini passive noise injectors)
NOTE: The DLS-58-08,DLS-58-16 and DLS-58-24 does not include
the DLS-5C60 and DLS-5C80 Noise Creation Tools
UPGRADES
•	 UPG-DLS-5800-2-4 (upgrades a DLS-5800-2 to a DLS-5800-4)
•	 UPG-DLS -5800-2-6 (upgrades a DLS-5800-2 to a DLS-5800-6)
•	 UPG-DLS-5800-4-6 (upgrades a DLS-5800-4 to a DLS-5800-6)
TRADE-IN
TRD-DLS-5800-2 (trade in an older DLS-5204/5500 noise
generator with a DLS-5404/5405 noise injection unit) and receive
a DLS-5800-2
SPIRENT GLOBAL SERVICES
Spirent Global Services provides a variety of professional
services, support services and education services—all focused
on helping customers meet their complex testing and service
assurance requirements. For more information, visit the Global
Services Web site at www.spirentcom.com/gs or contact your
Spirent sales representative.
DLS-5800/2 SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS
Technology xDSL custom noise generation system
Injection Type Common mode and Differential mode injection
Crest Factor  Greater than 5 in ETSI compliant mode
Maximum Output ±10V (20 V p-p) unloaded, ±5 V (10 V p-p) into 50 Ω
Maximum RMS Ouptut + 13 dBm into 50 Ω with a crest factor of 5
Bandwidth DC to 30MHz continuous frequency response
Output Impedance 50 Ω single-ended channels
Output Impedance DLS-5410DC  Differential mode >4K Ω, Common mode 150 Ω +/- 5%
Power Supply 100~240 VAC (50~60 Hz)
Environmental
Operating Temperature +10° C to +40° C (50° F to 104° F)
Storage Temperature -4° F to 158° F (-20° C to +70° C)